Beginning Portfolio Value
Accrued Interest

Net Deposits/Withdrawals
Realized Loss/Gains

Unrealized Loss/Gains

Inception to Date

03-31-01 to 03-31-17

MCGOWAN GROUP ASSET MANAGEMENT

MASTER ACCOUNT PERFORMANCE

Year to Date

12-31-16 to 03-31-17

3 Year

03-31-14 to 03-31-17

5 year

03-31-12 to 03-31-17

From the Peak of 2007
09-30-07 to 03-31-17

10 Year

03-31-07 to 03-31-17

31,574,890.98
86,152.86

302,650,598.90

21,283,337.61

45,763,882.34

606,694,032.90
1,555,408.39

2,145,232.75

475,945.91

18,553,144.15

497,381,704.50
1,983,859.74

28,833,103.00
(10,024,889.41)

26,076,422.32

345,285,422.70
1,411,505.87

113,258,609.00

2,428,544.24

42,301,026.24

183,380,281.50
92,246.29

200,304,860.00

12,710,971.68

39,599,617.38

162,179,683.40
66,977.57

210,494,044.00

17,517,489.36

41,002,336.60

Interest 52,857,080.15 1,342,773.71 21,723,955.74 32,413,262.41 45,057,714.60 45,434,686.02
Dividends 203,871,338.70 9,414,965.02 86,700,570.23 118,246,035.80 176,894,574.00 181,306,726.80
Change in Accrued Interest 1,467,207.47 (2,048.06) (430,499.40) 141,854.47 1,461,114.05 1,486,382.76
Management Fees (18,833,105.23) (1,298,439.83) (13,246,836.54) (16,509,207.46) (18,617,506.85) (18,636,858.16)
Portfolio Fees (198.55) 0.00 0.00 154.39 (198.55) (198.55)
Portfolio Value 637,327,654.50 637,327,654.40 637,327,654.40 637,327,654.40 637,327,654.40 637,327,654.40

Accrued Interest

Total Loss/Gains after Fees
Time Weighted Return (TWR)
Annualized TWR

Internal Rate of Return (IRR)

Annualized IRR

1,553,360.33

306,409,542.50

169.33%

6.39%

204.61%

7.21%

1,553,360.33

28,486,340.90

4.68%

4.68%

4.68%

20.36%

1,553,360.33

110,798,722.90

21.51%

6.71%

21.54%

6.72%

1,553,360.33

179,021,670.10

42.56%

7.35%

42.47%

7.34%

1,553,360.33

257,106,286.30

80.21%

6.40%

91.24%

7.06%

McGowan Group Asset Management, Inc. is a Federally Registered Investment Advisory Firm utilizing Pershing LLC, a BNY Mellon Company, for asset custody.

The MGAM Comprehensive Composite Performance Report represents the most recent complete disclosure of actual client results available. The report includes the widest possible group of MGAM client accounts
since comprehensive client performance results began tracking using Advent software on March 31st, 2001. By definition, this report is not GIPS (Global Investment Performance Standards) compliant because: the
composite includes different disciplines evolved over the time, the composite includes non-discretionary accounts managed under the advice of Spencer McGowan before the firm converted to full discretionary
managed at the end of 2014, and the purpose is to provide full material disclosure of the most comprehensive measurement of results for the entire group of clients served by Spencer McGowan as portfolio manager.
The actual performance figures were audited and reviewed independent third parties specializing in Advent software performance reporting during 2009 and 2014". Further, internal audits are conducted for accuracy?.
A GIPS compliance audit has not yet been conducted. The summary of values and results is derived from pricing services including the asset custodian and Interactive Data, a third party verification source used
continuously since inception. The prices and values shown have been obtained from sources McGowan Group Asset Management, Inc. (MGAM) believes to be reliable, but cannot be completely guaranteed. No
representation or warranty is made that any returns indicated will be achieved. Actual results vary for individual client accounts due customization, advisory fee schedules, timing of additions and withdrawals,
diversification, length of relationship, and size of positions among other reasons. Past performance is not an assurance of future results. The figures above are net of all management fees and also include reinvestment

of dividends and interest.

1 Independent Advent audits; details available upon request.

2 MGAM’s own internal audit.

1,553,360.33

268,110,564.80

92.17%

6.75%

101.82%

7.27%
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