## MCGOWAN GROUP ASSET MANAGEMENT MASTER ACCOUNT PERFORMANCE

	Inception to Date 03-31-01 to 03-31-17	Year to Date 12-31-16 to 03-31-17	3 Year 03-31-14 to 03-31-17	5 year 03-31-12 to 03-31-17	From the Peak of 2007 09-30-07 to 03-31-17	10 Year 03-31-07 to 03-31-17
Beginning Portfolio Value Accrued Interest	31,574,890.98 86,152.86	606,694,032.90 1,555,408.39	497,381,704.50 1,983,859.74	345,285,422.70 1,411,505.87	183,380,281.50 92,246.29	162,179,683.40 66,977.57
Net Deposits/Withdrawals	302,650,598.90	2,145,232.75	28,833,103.00	113,258,609.00	200,304,860.00	210,494,044.00
Realized Loss/Gains	21,283,337.61	475,945.91	(10,024,889.41)	2,428,544.24	12,710,971.68	17,517,489.36
Unrealized Loss/Gains	45,763,882.34	18,553,144.15	26,076,422.32	42,301,026.24	39,599,617.38	41,002,336.60
Interest	52,857,080.15	1,342,773.71	21,723,955.74	32,413,262.41	45,057,714.60	45,434,686.02
Dividends	203,871,338.70	9,414,965.02	86,700,570.23	118,246,035.80	176,894,574.00	181,306,726.80
Change in Accrued Interest	1,467,207.47	(2,048.06)	(430,499.40)	141,854.47	1,461,114.05	1,486,382.76
Management Fees	(18,833,105.23)	(1,298,439.83)	(13,246,836.54)	(16,509,207.46)	(18,617,506.85)	(18,636,858.16)
Portfolio Fees	(198.55)	0.00	0.00	154.39	(198.55)	(198.55)
Portfolio Value Accrued Interest	637,327,654.50 1,553,360.33	637,327,654.40 1,553,360.33	637,327,654.40 1,553,360.33	637,327,654.40 1,553,360.33	637,327,654.40 1,553,360.33	637,327,654.40 1,553,360.33
Total Loss/Gains after Fees	306,409,542.50	28,486,340.90	110,798,722.90	179,021,670.10	257,106,286.30	268,110,564.80
Time Weighted Return (TWR)	169.33%	4.68%	21.51%	42.56%	80.21%	92.17%
Annualized TWR	6.39%	4.68%	6.71%	7.35%	6.40%	6.75%
Internal Rate of Return (IRR)	204.61%	4.68%	21.54%	42.47%	91.24%	101.82%
Annualized IRR	7.21%	20.36%	6.72%	7.34%	7.06%	7.27%

McGowan Group Asset Management, Inc. is a Federally Registered Investment Advisory Firm utilizing Pershing LLC, a BNY Mellon Company, for asset custody.

The MGAM Comprehensive Composite Performance Report represents the most recent complete disclosure of actual client results available. The report includes the widest possible group of MGAM client accounts since comprehensive client performance results began tracking using Advent software on March 31st, 2001. By definition, this report is not GIPS (Global Investment Performance Standards) compliant because: the composite includes different disciplines evolved over the time, the composite includes non-discretionary accounts managed under the advice of Spencer McGowan before the firm converted to full discretionary managed at the end of 2014, and the purpose is to provide full material disclosure of the most comprehensive measurement of results for the entire group of clients served by Spencer McGowan as portfolio manager. The actual performance figures were audited and reviewed independent third parties specializing in Advent software performance reporting during 2009 and 2014<sup>1</sup>. Further, internal audits are conducted for accuracy<sup>2</sup>. A GIPS compliance audit has not yet been conducted. The summary of values and results is derived from pricing services including the asset custodian and Interactive Data, a third party verification source used continuously since inception. The prices and values shown have been obtained from sources McGowan Group Asset Management, Inc. (MGAM) believes to be reliable, but cannot be completely guaranteed. No representation or warranty is made that any returns indicated will be achieved. Actual results vary for individual client accounts due customization, advisory fee schedules, timing of additions and withdrawals, diversification, length of relationship, and size of positions among other reasons. Past performance is not an assurance of future results. The figures above are net of all management fees and also include reinvestment of dividends and interest.

<sup>1</sup> Independent Advent audits; details available upon request.

<sup>2</sup> MGAM's own internal audit.